Wednesday, 16 April 2014

Makail, J

PARTIES

MICHEAL PUNDARI -V- NOILAM SECURITY
LIMITED

DAVID DAMBALI THE ACTING MANAGING
DIRECTOR OF THE NATIONAL HOUSING
COORPRATION & NHC -V- MARTIN LULU

DANNY KASE -V- THE STATE

CLEMENT MANGAEA -V- THE STATE

ARTZAN SAMALA & FRANCIS WARI -V- MR.

JEROME AMPA NAKIA, MR. PAUL ANTON, MR.

TERRY WARA, PNGFA & ORS

KWARUMBE TRADING LIMITED -V- FINANCE
CORPORATION LIMITED

DATE

COURT ROOM NO T7TBA

JUDGE

NO FILE NUMBER
1 SCA73/2009
2 SCA165/2009
3 SCRA48/2011
4  SCRA49/2011
5 SCA46/2012
6 SCA117/2012
7 SCA49/2013

JONATHAN PARAIA trading as PAIAM
KUMBIPARA HOLDINGS -V- MOUNTAIN
CATERING LIMITED
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SUPREME COURT OF JUSTICE

MOTIONS LIST

APPELLANT LAWYER

Diwenis Lawyers

NATIONAL HOUSING

CORPORATION

PRISONR IN PERSON

PRISONER IN PERSON

NARAKOBI LAWYERS

TITUS LAWYERS

MANASE & CO Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER

Allens Lawyers

Public Prosecutor

Public Prosecutor

N/A

FINANCE LEGAL Service - In

House

N/A

ADJ FROM

ADJTO

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Notice of Motion

Security for Costs

Application for Leave to Amend Grounds
of Appeal

Application for Leave to Amend Grounds
of Appeal

Application to Dispense with Appeal

Book Requirements

Directions

Application to Stay
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NO

10

11

FILE NUMBER

SCA 149/2013

SCA 155/2013

SCA 177/2013

SCRev(EP) 49/20

PARTIES

Accident Investigation Commission -V- Joseph
kintau - CEO, MD National Airports Corporation
Ltd

Wawoi Guavi Timber Company Ltd, Mr. Tiiong
Juk Chuong, Operations Manager, Wawoi Guavi
Timber Company Ltd, Mr, Wong Keh Yee,
Straits Marine, Security Guards Gero Billy & 5
Ors, Segt Jerry Biamaga, Const: Frank Johe -V-
John Molu

APPLICATION by ILA GENO pursuant to Const.
Section 18(1) -V-

Pila Ninigi -V- The Electoral Commission &
Francis Kongo Awesa

APPELLANT LAWYER

Nimani & Associate Lawyers

Allen Arthur Robinson
Lawyers

NEMO YALO Lawyers

JEMA Lawyers

RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO

Kawat Lawyers

N/A

PAUL PARAKA Lawyers
(NIUGINI LEGAL PRACTICE)
Applicant- ADAM NINKAMA
Lawyers

TIME

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

COMMENTS

Application to Stay

Application to Stay

Application to Intervene

Application to Vary Orders

12

13

14

15

16

17

SCA 5/2014

SCA 20/2014

SCA 28/2014

SCA 37/2014

SCM 11/2014

SCM 12/2014

Mek Onguglo & Moitaka Development
Corporation Limited -V- Tony Koiri & PNG
Power Limited

Pastor Steven Bagari & 4 ors, Gedi Dabu &
Benzes Kudi Alusi -V- Hon. James Marape,
Schadrach Himata & ors

Pastor Steven Bagari & Four Ors, Gedi Dabu &
ors -V- Hon: James Marape, Schradrach Himata
& ors

Patrick Pruaittch,The National Forest Board of
PNG, National Executive Council & The State -
V- David S Nelson

Timothy Tepi -V- William Powi, Joseph Lelang,
PNG Forest Authority, Hon: Belden Namah, The
Sate & Madang Timber Limited

Paraka Nii & Baiya River Local Government -V-
Benny Laki, Western Highlands Provincial
Government & The State
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In person

Baniyamai Lawyers

Baniyamai Lawyers

Steels Lawyers

Nicholas Tame Lawyers

Nicholas Tame Lawyers

Pang Legal Services

N/A

10/04/2014 16/04/14

N/A

10/04/2014 16/04/14

N/A

N/A

Solicitor General 3rd
Respondent

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

Directions

Leave to Appeal

Leave to Appeal

Application to Stay

Objection to Leave to Appeal

Directions
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NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJTO TIME COMMENTS

Issued this Tuesday 15, April, 2014

lan V. Augerea
Registrar
National and Supreme Court
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