

Wednesday, 16 April 2014 DATE

COURT ROOM NO TBA

JUDGE Makail, J

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
1	SCA 73/2009	MICHEAL PUNDARI -V- NOILAM SECURITY LIMITED	Diwenis Lawyers	Allens Lawyers			9:30 am	Notice of Motion
2	SCA 165/2009	DAVID DAMBALI THE ACTING MANAGING DIRECTOR OF THE NATIONAL HOUSING COORPRATION & NHC -V- MARTIN LULU	NATIONAL HOUSING CORPORATION				9:30 am	Security for Costs
3	SCRA 48/2011	DANNY KASE -V- THE STATE	PRISONR IN PERSON	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Amend Grounds of Appeal
4	SCRA 49/2011	CLEMENT MANGAEA -V- THE STATE	PRISONER IN PERSON	Public Prosecutor			9:30 am	Application for Leave to Amend Grounds of Appeal
5	SCA 46/2012	ARTZAN SAMALA & FRANCIS WARI -V- MR. JEROME AMPA NAKIA, MR. PAUL ANTON, MR. TERRY WARA, PNGFA & ORS	NARAKOBI LAWYERS	N/A			9:30 am	Application to Dispense with Appeal Book Requirements
6	SCA 117/2012	KWARUMBE TRADING LIMITED -V- FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED	TITUS LAWYERS	FINANCE LEGAL Service - In House			9:30 am	Directions
7	SCA 49/2013	JONATHAN PARAIA trading as PAIAM KUMBIPARA HOLDINGS -V- MOUNTAIN CATERING LIMITED	MANASE & CO Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Application to Stay

Page 1 of 3 Printed on 15/04/2014 3:45:38 PM

NO	FILE NUMBER	PARTIES	APPELLANT LAWYER	RESPONDENT LAWYER	ADJ FROM	ADJ TO	TIME	COMMENTS
8	SCA 149/2013	Accident Investigation Commission -V- Joseph kintau - CEO, MD National Airports Corporation Ltd	Nimani & Associate Lawyers	Kawat Lawyers			9:30 am	Application to Stay
9	SCA 155/2013	Wawoi Guavi Timber Company Ltd, Mr. Tiiong Juk Chuong, Operations Manager, Wawoi Guavi Timber Company Ltd, Mr, Wong Keh Yee, Straits Marine, Security Guards Gero Billy & 5 Ors, Segt Jerry Biamaga, Const: Frank Johe -V- John Molu	Allen Arthur Robinson Lawyers				9:30 am	Application to Stay
10	SCA 177/2013	APPLICATION by ILA GENO pursuant to Const. Section 18(1) -V-	NEMO YALO Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Application to Intervene
11	SCRev(EP) 49/20	Pila Ninigi -V- The Electoral Commission & Francis Kongo Awesa	JEMA Lawyers	PAUL PARAKA Lawyers (NIUGINI LEGAL PRACTICE) Applicant- ADAM NINKAMA Lawyers			9:30 am	Application to Vary Orders
12	SCA 5/2014	Mek Onguglo & Moitaka Development Corporation Limited -V- Tony Koiri & PNG Power Limited	In person	Pang Legal Services			9:30 am	Directions
13	SCA 20/2014	Pastor Steven Bagari & 4 ors, Gedi Dabu & Benzes Kudi Alusi -V- Hon. James Marape, Schadrach Himata & ors	Baniyamai Lawyers	N/A	10/04/2014	16/04/14	9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
14	SCA 28/2014	Pastor Steven Bagari & Four Ors, Gedi Dabu & ors -V- Hon: James Marape, Schradrach Himata & ors	Baniyamai Lawyers	N/A	10/04/2014	16/04/14	9:30 am	Leave to Appeal
15	SCA 37/2014	Patrick Pruaittch,The National Forest Board of PNG, National Executive Council & The State - V- David S Nelson	Steels Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Application to Stay
16	SCM 11/2014	Timothy Tepi -V- William Powi, Joseph Lelang, PNG Forest Authority, Hon: Belden Namah, The Sate & Madang Timber Limited	Nicholas Tame Lawyers	N/A			9:30 am	Objection to Leave to Appeal
17	SCM 12/2014	Paraka Nii & Baiya River Local Government -V- Benny Laki, Western Highlands Provincial Government & The State	Nicholas Tame Lawyers	Solicitor General 3rd Respondent			9:30 am	Directions

Printed on 15/04/2014 3:45:39 PM Page 2 of 3

NO FILE NUMBER PARTIES APPELLANT LAWYER RESPONDENT LAWYER ADJ FROM ADJ TO TIME COMMENTS

Issued this Tuesday 15, April, 2014

.

lan V. Augerea Registrar National and Supreme Court

Printed on 15/04/2014 3:45:39 PM Page 3 of 3